■ For grounded, high-resistance grounded & ungrounded
1-phase and 3-phase AC systems
■ Internal or external current transformer
■ Steplessly adjustable alarm set-point value
from 6mA...600mA or 10mA..10A
■ Steplessly adjustable time delay 0...10 sec
■ Operation and alarm LEDs
■ Two SPDT voltage-free change-over contacts

RCM475LY-71 AC 230V 6...600mA 94012052
RCM470LY-7121 DC10-84V 6...600mA 94012050
Ordering Guide
Model Internal Diameter Art. No.
mm (inches)
W1-S35 35mm  (1-3/8") 911710
W2-S70 70mm  (2-3/4") 911726
W3-S105 105mm  (4-1/8") 911727
W4-S140 140mm  (5-1/2") 911728
W5-S210 210mm  (8-1/4") 911729
External Current Transformers
External Meters
Model Scale Art. No.
7204-4241 0 - 100% 986805
(72 x 72mm)
9604-4241 0 - 100% 986807
(96 x 96mm)
- Split-core & rectangular current transformers are also available
- Other supply voltages & setpoint ranges are available on request.
- 400Hz versions are available on request
Page 2 of 3
1.10 - 12.2A / Feb. 2000
Wiring Diagram
A1 A2 11 12 14
US see nameplate
L1
L2
L3
N
PE
combined test and reset button
short-time pressing (<1s) = Reset
long-time pressing (>2s) = Test
Power On LED
Alarm LED
PE
adjustable
response value
adjustable response
delay
Measuring current
transformer
Alarm LED lights when the response value
is exceeded (RCM475LY and RCM470LY)
and flashes in case of CT interruption
(only RCM470LY)
Output relay switches when the response
value I∆n is reached (RCM475LY and
RCM470LY) or in case of CT interruption
(RCM470LY)
0 1
t/s
ALARMON
TEST
RESET
11
14 12
21
24 22
T/R
21 22 24T/RM+ M- (k) (l)
10 50 100%
1 10
x mA10 30 10
0